

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 29348 OF 2015
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

The Union of India & Ors.

.....Petitioners

Versus

Hindalco Industries Limited

....Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 9th October, 2015 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. M.P. Devanath, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the respondent and submits that no counter affidavit is required to be filed.

List the matter after six weeks.”

Accordingly, show cause notice returnable on 30th November, 2015 was issued to sole Respondent on 17th October, 2015 through Mr. M.P. Devanath, Advocate who has already filed Vakalanama/Apearance on behalf of the sole respondent. Service of notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report

Dated this the 25th Day of November, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate,
Central Agency Section,
Supreme Court of India
New Delhi.
2. Mr. M.P. Devanath, Advocate,
5, Jangpura Extn, Link Road,
New Delhi-110014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

