

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 29348 OF 2015

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

The Union of India & Ors.

.....Petitioners

Versus

Hindalco Industries Limited

....Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12th July, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**“List the matter after six weeks on a non-miscellaneous day.
Liberty to mention.”**

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 13th July, 2016 filed an application for permission to file additional documents with affidavit and the said application has been registered as Interlocutory Application No. 5. The copy of the same has been included in the paper books.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 5th Day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate,
Central Agency Section,
Supreme Court of India
New Delhi.
2. Mr. M.P. Devanath, Advocate,
5, Jangpura Extn, Link Road,
New Delhi-110014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR