

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.4

SECTION III B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29348/2015
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/12/2014
in WP No. 9263/2014 passed by the High Court of Bombay)
UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and permission to file additional documents and raising
additional grounds and interim relief and office report)
Date : 08/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yashank Adhyaru, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Lakshmikumaran, Adv.
Ms. L. Charnaya, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Anandh K., Adv.
Mr. Victor Das, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Devanath, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter after eight weeks to enable Mr. Yashank
Adhyaru, learned senior counsel appearing for the Union of India to
file additional documents.

Registry is directed to list the matter on a non-miscellaneous
day.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) (H.S. Parasher)
Court Master Court Master