

jITEM NO.29

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Diary No(s). No(s). 1188/2017

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE & CUSTOMS, NAGPUR Appellant(s)
VERSUS

M/S KEC INTERNATIONAL LTD

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal. and office report)

Date : 06/02/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sunita Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No.29348 of 2015.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) (Shakti Parkash Sharma)

Court Master Court Master