

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCIVIL APPEAL NO(S) . OF 2017

Diary No(s) . 22541/2017

C.C.E AND S.T. JAIPUR 1

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KEC INTERNATIONAL LTD

Respondent(s)

(IA No.105305/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING,
IA No.105313/2017-STAY APPLICATION and
IA No.105310/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 30-10-2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
Ms. Amna Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Kritika Sachdeva, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Arya, Adv.
Ms. Shivani Luthra Lohiya, Adv.
Mr. Karan Nagrath, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Lakshmi Kumaran, Adv.
Mr. L.Badri narayan, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Victor Das, Adv.
Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Punit D. Tyagi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RHeard the learned counsel for the appellant and
perused the relevant material.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with Special Leave Petition © No.29348 of
2015.(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER(ASHA SONI)
BRANCH OFFICER

